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FedEx One Rate®
FedEx One Rate, a flat rate pricing option, is available for qualifying U.S. shipments in FedEx packaging. FedEx One Rate pricing is an alterna-
tive to FedEx® Standard List Rates, account-specific rates, or FedEx® Retail Rates. No account-specific discounts apply to the following rate 
tables. Contents should be compatible with the container and packed securely. Package shape and dimensions may change during transit. If 
the shape or dimensions change during transit, FedEx may make appropriate adjustments to the packaging type and shipment charges. Go to 
fedex.com/en-us/shipping/packing/supplies.html for recommended weight limits for FedEx packaging.

About these rate tables
In the rate tables that follow: 
•	 FedEx One Rate includes  

any applicable residential  
surcharges, delivery area  
surcharges, and fuel surcharge.

•	 FedEx One Rate is subject to  
other charges including, but not  
limited to, on-call pickup, Saturday  
delivery, FedEx® Delivery Signature 
Options, additional declared value, 
and address or account corrections.

•	 Shippers are required to use  
FedEx packaging and FedEx U.S. 
services (FedEx Express Saver®, 
FedEx 2Day®, FedEx 2Day® A.M., 
FedEx Standard Overnight®, 
FedEx Priority Overnight®, and 
FedEx First Overnight®).

•	 To qualify for FedEx One Rate  
pricing, FedEx envelopes must  
weigh 10 lbs. or less, and  
FedEx paks, boxes, and tubes  
must weigh 50 lbs. or less.

1 ZIP code and zone alignments are subject to change without notice.
2 �Some exceptions apply. See fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html  
for details.

3 �By 8 p.m. to residences. Some exceptions apply in the National zone.  
See fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html for details.

4 Rates effective as of July 14, 2025.
5 Rates effective as of January 20, 2025.
6 �Any FedEx One Rate Envelope measuring more than 3 inches along its 
shortest side or any FedEx One Rate Pak measuring more than 5 inches 
along its shortest side, as determined by FedEx, will be rated as a FedEx 
One Rate box based on the package’s overall cubic volume.

7 �Not available for Alaska and Hawaii shipments.
8 �Hawaii service is outbound only.
Dry ice is not permitted with any FedEx One Rate shipments.
For more information, please see fedex.com/en-us/shipping/one-rate.html.

Local zone (zone 2)
To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.1

Delivery 
commitment2

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
Express
Saver®4

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
2Day®4

$ 31.90
37.05
38.65
39.45
41.10
51.45
51.45 

FedEx 
2Day® A.M.5

3rd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
10:30 a.m.

Service

FedEx 
Priority 
Overnight®5

FedEx 
First 
Overnight®5

Next day by  
10:30 a.m.

Next day by  
8 or 8:30 a.m.

FedEx 
Standard
Overnight®5

Next day by  
3 p.m.3

$ 43.65
53.25
54.25
62.60
69.75
82.90
82.90  

$ 97.65
107.25
108.25
116.60
123.75
136.90
136.90 

$  35.20
44.95
48.30
52.40
63.20
71.75
71.75 

FedEx® Envelope6

FedEx® Pak6

FedEx® Small Box
FedEx® Medium Box
FedEx® Large Box
FedEx® Extra Large Box
FedEx® Tube

Packing type

Regional zone (zones 3–4)
To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.1

Delivery 
commitment2

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
Express
Saver®4 

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
2Day®4 

$ 34.85
38.65
39.45
43.15
51.45
65.80
65.80 

FedEx 
2Day® A.M.5

3rd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
10:30 a.m.

Service

FedEx 
Priority 
Overnight®5

FedEx 
First 
Overnight®5

Next day by  
10:30 a.m.

Next day by  
8 or 8:30 a.m.

FedEx 
Standard
Overnight®5

Next day by  
3 p.m.3

$  58.30
87.40
95.20

108.45
123.15
161.15
161.15 

$ 112.30
141.40
149.20
162.45
177.15
215.15
215.15 

$ 37.35
63.45
69.25
73.10
88.00

119.20
119.20 

FedEx® Envelope6

FedEx® Pak6

FedEx® Small Box
FedEx® Medium Box
FedEx® Large Box
FedEx® Extra Large Box
FedEx® Tube

Packing type

National zone (zones 5–8, and Alaska and Hawaii shipments)
•	 To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.1

•	 Shipments from the contiguous U.S. and Hawaii to Alaska.
•	 Shipments from the contiguous U.S. and Alaska to Hawaii.
•	 Shipments from Alaska and Hawaii to the contiguous U.S.
•	 FedEx intra-Alaska shipments (FedEx One Rate pricing is not available for intra-Hawaii shipments).

Delivery 
commitment2

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
Express
Saver®4,7

$ 10.95
13.75
16.75
21.00
28.50
37.75
37.75

FedEx 
2Day®4

$ 47.60
56.25
64.95
82.05

102.85
148.75
148.75 

FedEx 
2Day® A.M.5,8

3rd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
4:30 p.m.3

2nd day by  
10:30 a.m.

Service

FedEx 
Priority 
Overnight®5 

FedEx 
First 
Overnight®5 

Next day by  
10:30 a.m.

Next day by  
8 or 8:30 a.m.

FedEx 
Standard
Overnight®5,8

Next day by  
3 p.m.3

$ 72.35
116.85
130.80
147.95
170.35
236.55
236.55 

$ 126.35
170.85
184.80
201.95
224.35
290.55
290.55 

$ 49.95
82.05
91.45
95.10

131.85
183.15
183.15 

FedEx® Envelope6

FedEx® Pak6

FedEx® Small Box
FedEx® Medium Box
FedEx® Large Box
FedEx® Extra Large Box
FedEx® Tube

Packing type

https://www.fedex.com/en-us/home.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/packing/supplies.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/one-rate.html
https://www.fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do?method=SetupFindZones
https://www.fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do?method=SetupFindZones
https://www.fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do?method=SetupFindZones

