

FedEx One Rate® pricing

Effective January 20, 2025 Updated September 1, 2025

Contents

FedEx One Rate pricing	
Local zone (zone 2)	
Regional zone (zones 3–4)	
National zone (zones 5–8 and Alaska and Hawaii shipments)	

FedEx One Rate®

FedEx One Rate, a flat rate pricing option, is available for qualifying U.S. shipments in FedEx packaging. FedEx One Rate pricing is an alternative to FedEx® Standard List Rates, account-specific rates, or FedEx® Retail Rates. No account-specific discounts apply to the following rate tables. Contents should be compatible with the container and packed securely. Package shape and dimensions may change during transit. If the shape or dimensions change during transit, FedEx may make appropriate adjustments to the packaging type and shipment charges. Go to fedex.com/en-us/shipping/packing/supplies.html for recommended weight limits for FedEx packaging.

About these rate tables

In the rate tables that follow:

- FedEx One Rate includes any applicable residential surcharges, delivery area surcharges, and fuel surcharge.
- FedEx One Rate is subject to other charges including, but not limited to, on-call pickup, Saturday delivery, FedEx® Delivery Signature Options, additional declared value, and address or account corrections.
- Shippers are required to use FedEx packaging and FedEx U.S. services (FedEx Express Saver®, FedEx 2Day®, FedEx 2Day® A.M., FedEx Standard Overnight®, FedEx Priority Overnight®, and FedEx First Overnight®).
- To qualify for FedEx One Rate pricing, FedEx envelopes must weigh 10 lbs. or less, and FedEx paks, boxes, and tubes must weigh 50 lbs. or less.

Local zone (zone 2)

To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.1

Delivery commitment ²	3rd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 3 p.m. ³		Next day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 8 or 8:30 a.m.	
Service	FedEx Express Saver®4		FedEx 2Day®4		FedEx 2Day® A.M.5		FedEx Standard Overnight®5		FedEx Priority Overnight®5		Fed Firs Ove	
Packing type												
FedEx® Envelope6	\$	10.95	\$	10.95	\$	31.90	\$	35.20	\$	43.65	\$	97.65
FedEx® Pak6		13.75		13.75		37.05		44.95		53.25		107.25
FedEx® Small Box		16.75		16.75		38.65		48.30		54.25		108.25
FedEx® Medium Box		21.00		21.00		39.45		52.40		62.60		116.60
FedEx® Large Box		28.50		28.50		41.10		63.20		69.75		123.75
FedEx® Extra Large Box		37.75		37.75		51.45		71.75		82.90		136.90
FedEx® Tube		37.75		37.75		51.45		71.75		82.90		136.90

Regional zone (zones 3-4)

To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.

Delivery commitment ²	3rd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 3 p.m. ³		Next day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 8 or 8:30 a.m.	
Service	FedEx Express Saver®4		FedEx 2Day®4		FedEx 2Day® A.M.⁵		FedEx Standard Overnight®5		FedEx Priority Overnight®5		Fed Firs Ove	
Packing type												
FedEx® Envelope6	\$	10.95	\$	10.95	\$	34.85	\$	37.35	\$	58.30	\$	112.30
FedEx® Pak6		13.75		13.75		38.65		63.45		87.40		141.40
FedEx® Small Box		16.75		16.75		39.45		69.25		95.20		149.20
FedEx® Medium Box		21.00		21.00		43.15		73.10		108.45		162.45
FedEx® Large Box		28.50		28.50		51.45		88.00		123.15		177.15
FedEx® Extra Large Box		37.75		37.75		65.80		119.20		161.15		215.15
FedEx® Tube		37.75		37.75		65.80		119.20		161.15		215.15

National zone (zones 5-8, and Alaska and Hawaii shipments)

- To determine the applicable zone for your shipment, go to fedex.com/ratetools/RateToolsMain.do and enter your origin ZIP code and destination ZIP code.1
- · Shipments from the contiguous U.S. and Hawaii to Alaska.
- · Shipments from the contiguous U.S. and Alaska to Hawaii.
- Shipments from Alaska and Hawaii to the contiguous U.S.
- FedEx intra-Alaska shipments (FedEx One Rate pricing is not available for intra-Hawaii shipments).

Delivery commitment ²	3rd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 4:30 p.m. ³		2nd day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 3 p.m. ³		Next day by 10:30 a.m.		Next day by 8 or 8:30 a.m.	
Service	FedEx Express Saver®4,7		FedEx 2Day®4		FedEx 2Day®A.M. ^{5,8}		FedEx Standard Overnight®5,8		FedEx Priority Overnight®5		Fed Firs Ove	
Packing type												
FedEx® Envelope6	\$	10.95	\$	10.95	\$	47.60	\$	49.95	\$	72.35	\$	126.35
FedEx® Pak6		13.75		13.75		56.25		82.05		116.85		170.85
FedEx® Small Box		16.75		16.75		64.95		91.45		130.80		184.80
FedEx® Medium Box		21.00		21.00		82.05		95.10		147.95		201.95
FedEx® Large Box		28.50		28.50		102.85		131.85		170.35		224.35
FedEx® Extra Large Box		37.75		37.75		148.75		183.15		236.55		290.55
FedEx® Tube		37.75		37.75		148.75		183.15		236.55		290.55

- ¹ZIP code and zone alignments are subject to change without notice. ²Some exceptions apply. See fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html
- for details.
- ³By 8 p.m. to residences. Some exceptions apply in the National zone. See fedex.com/en-us/shipping/services.html for details.
- ⁴Rates effective as of July 14, 2025
- ⁵Rates effective as of January 20, 2025.
- ⁶Any FedEx One Rate Envelope measuring more than 3 inches along its shortest side or any FedEx One Rate Pak measuring more than 5 inches along its shortest side, as determined by FedEx, will be rated as a FedEx One Rate box based on the package's overall cubic volume.
- ⁷Not available for Alaska and Hawaii shipments.
- ⁸Hawaii service is outbound only.

Dry ice is not permitted with any FedEx One Rate shipments. For more information, please see fedex.com/en-us/shipping/one-rate.html.